LED EtherCAT Run:
Zustand
LED,
Blinkcode
Bedeutung
Init
Aus
Dauerlicht

Blinklicht
Telegrammverkehr
Bestellbezeichnungen
Kuhnke FIO Buskoppler DI16/DO16   694 400 10
Kuhnke FIO Buskoppler     694 400 00
Kuhnke FIO DI16/DO16 1ms              694 450 03
LED EtherCAT Run:
State
LED, flash
code
Meaning
Init
off
cont. light
Initialisation state,
no Data exchange
Pre-Op off/green 1:1
Preoperational state,
no Data exchange
Safe-Op
off/green
5:1
Safe operational state,
Inputs are readable
Op
green, cont.
light
Operational state,
full data exchange
LED IO:
State LED Meaning
OK off no error
Shorted
Red
flashlight
Short circuit at an
output
LED Power:
State LED Meaning
On green
24 V DC for IOs (load)
existing
Off off 24 V DC not existing
LED L/A (Link/Activity): In and Out
State
LED, flash
code
Meaning
Not con-
nected
Off no Ethernet connection
available
Con-
nected
green, cont.
light
Ethernet connection is
available
Traffic
green
flashlight
Telegram traffic
Order references
Kuhnke FIO Bus coupler DI16/DO16 694 400 10
Kuhnke FIO Bus coupler    694 400 00
Kuhnke FIO DI16/DO16 1ms   694 450 03
Legende
1. Status-LEDs Modul
2. Status-LEDs IO
3. Status LEDs RJ45
4. RJ45 100 Base Tx
5. Spannungsversorgung Modul
6. Erdungs-/Schirmanschluss